



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 518/2025.

Kiran Krishna Sadmake

-VERSUS-

The State of Maharashtra and another.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri P.V. Dubey, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms S.S. Jachak, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ANIL L PANSARE AND
M.M. NERLIKAR, JJ.

DATE : AUGUST 06, 2025.

Heard.

2. The learned A.P.P. submits that charge-sheet has been filed.

3. The learned Counsel for the petitioner to take instructions as to whether the petitioner wants to pursue the matter further or not.

4. List the matter for further consideration on 21.08.2025.

JUDGE

JUDGE