

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 518 OF 2025

Kiran Krishna SadmakePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Ps Pardi And AnRESPONDENT

**Ms. PRIYANKA VEDMANI DUBEY, ADV. FOR
PETITIONER**

Ms. S. S. JACHAK, APP FOR R-1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR,
JJ**

DATE : 21st August, 2025

P.C. :

**AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER,
STAND OVER TWO WEEKS.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)