



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.518/2025

Kiran Krishna Sadmake .Vs. State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P. V. Dubey, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. S. Ashirgade, A.P.P for respondent No.1.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, JJ.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 4, 2025

Criminal Application No.200/2025

Heard.

2. For the reasons set out in application, the application is allowed. Amendment be carried out within two weeks from today. Amended copy of the petition be served on the other side.

3. The application is disposed of.

Criminal Writ Peition No.518/2025

Re-issue notice to respondent No.2. Commissioner of Police, Nagpur shall ensure that notice is duly served on respondent No. 2 well within time.

2. List in the week commencing from 22.09.2025.

(Siddheshwar S. Thombre, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)