



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.518/2025

Kiran s/o Krishna Sadmake

Vs.

State of Maharashtra through Police Station Pardi, Nagpur and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri P.V. Dubey, Advocate for petitioner
Ms R.V. Sharma, APP for respondent No.1 /State

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, JJ.**
DATE : 24.09.2025

1. The petition is listed for the reason that the petitioner has not properly carried out amendment and has not paginated the papers.
2. Learned Counsel for petitioner submits that amendment has been carried out.
3. Learned Counsel for petitioner shall coordinate with the Registry and verify the same.
4. List the petition thereafter.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)