



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION APL NO.1694/2025

Kiran s/o Krishna Sadmake

..VS..

The State of Mah., thr.PS Pardi, Nagpur and and

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....
Shri P.V.Dubey, Counsel for the Applicant.
Shri A.M.Kadukar, APP for the State.
Shri Amol Hunge, Counsel for NA No.2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 05/02/2026

1. In view of filing of chargesheet, leave is granted to the applicant to carry out amendment within two weeks. After the amendment is carried out, copy of application and copy of chargesheet shall be placed on record and supplied to the other side.
2. Learned counsel for the non-applicant No.2 and learned APP for the State seek time to file replies.
3. Stand over to 10.4.2026.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

!! BrWankhede !!